

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given by the undersigned THAT:

Please note that the regular public meeting of the Municipality of Grosse Ile scheduled on Monday, December 9, 2024, at 6:30 p.m. in the municipal conference room situated at 1-006, chemin Jerry, Grosse Ile, Quebec will be postponed.

This regular meeting will be held on Monday, December 16, 2024, at 6:30 p.m. in the gymnasium situated at 1, chemin Jerry, Grosse Ile, Quebec

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause.

Given at Grosse Ile, this 19th day of November 2024

Carole Lemieux

Director general / Clerk-Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

I, the undersigned, Carole Lemieux, Director general / Clerk-Treasurer of the Municipality of Grosse Ile, certify under my oath of office that I have published this public notice, this 19th day of November 2024 on the Municipality's website (www.mungi.ca) and by posting a copy thereof at the following places: Jay's Grocery and the Grosse Ile Community Center.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I give this certificate this 19th day of November 2024.

Carole Lemieux

Director general / Clerk-Treasurer